



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13271/2025 & CM APPL. 54453/2025**

AJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Kushagra Kumar, SPC.

Ms. Zehra Khan, Advocate for R-1.

Ms. Avni Singh, Advocate for
GNCTD.

Ms. Mrinalini Sen, SC with Ms. Aditi
Saxena and Mr. Elesh Singh,
Advocates for DDA.

Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

06.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment as there is a medical exigency in the family of the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. On request put up on 27.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025

'JK'