



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13271/2025**

AJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinay Garg, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Kaushal Kishore Lal
Gautam, Mr. Sumit, Mr. R.S. Rekhi
and Ms. Varsha, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD with Mr. Vaibhav Sharma,
Advocate.
Ms. Mrinalini Sen, SC with
Mr. Pranay Lakhanpal, Advocate for
Respondent DDA.
Mr. Kushagra Kumar SPC for UOI.
Ms. Zehra Khan and Mr. Harpreet
Singh, Advocates for R-1..

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. List on 5th October, 2026.
2. Interim order(s) to continue, if any.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 27, 2026

nk